CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: 911 Call Center	CHANGE ORDER: B
	DATE:9-8-14
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2134
TO CONTRACTOR: ACON Construction Compar	ny, Inc.
Reason for Change Order: The new 911 Call Center will be EOC does not have fire protection. This change will provide not in the original design-build criteria. Credit is given for separation wall which is not necessary since the existing but	de a Fire Sprinkler in the existing EOC, which was deleting the code requirement for a 2-hour fire
Original Contract Sum Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agre Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	······ \$ 1,909,238.00 =
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ <u>36,467.20</u> H
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 1,945,705.20
The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) Substantial Completion: ; Final Completion:	<u> </u>
APPROVED BY: Project Manager (Department Head)	DATE: 9/9/19 DATE: 9/10/14
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 9 10/14
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management & Bu	DATE: 9.15.14
APPROVED BY: County Manager	DATE:
ACCOUNT NO.: 65252525-562000 911CC	

14 SEP 18 AM 10:38

MYSZYN COTESK BEGETÄV OHNOE OE CEEKK OE COOPETS PECENSO Acon Construction Co., Inc.

3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224 Ph: 904-565-9060 RECEIVED

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Change Order

2014 SEP -8 PM 1: 06

Project:

J14-011 Nassau County 911 Center 77150 Citizens Circle Yulee, FL 32097

Date: 9/8/2014
Architect's Project:

Change Order: B

To Contractor:

Acon Construction Co., Inc. 3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224

The Contract is changed as follows:

Provide Fire Sprinkler in Existing EOC

B EOC Fire Sprinkler

\$36,467.20

The original Contract Amount was	\$1,920,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$-10,762.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	\$1,909,238.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$36,467.20
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$1,945,705.20

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL	SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT	, CONTRACT.	AND OWNER
-----------------	---------------	-----------	-------------	-----------

ACON Construction Co., Inc.

CONTRACTOR
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401

Jacksonville, FL 32224

(Signature)

(Signature)

Date

Acon Construction Co., Inc.

OWNER

OWNE

Acon Construction Co., Inc.

3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224 Ph: 904-565-9060

Change Request

To: Bob Knott Nassau County BOCC 96135 Nassau Place

Suite 1

Cc:

Yulee, FL 32097

Ph: 904-491-7377 Fax: 904-321-2658

Number: B Date: 9/8/14

Job: J14-011 Nassau County 911 Center

Phone:

Description: EOC Fire Sprinkler		
We are pleased to offer the following specifications and price	cing to make the following changes:	
This change will provide a Fire Sprinkler in the existing EOC price is significantly lower than it would be if this system wa	O where none is today and none was planned in original criteria. This as added in a stand alone project (with no work already in progress).	
The total amount to provide this work is	\$36,467.20	
·····(Please refer to attached sheet for details.)····	······································	
Please note that Acon Construction Co., Inc. will	require an extra 0 days.	
If you have any questions, please contact me at .		
Submitted by:	Approved by:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Acon Construction Co., Inc.

3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 Jacksonville, FL 32224 Ph: 904-565-9060

Change Request B Price Breakdown Continuation Sheet

Description: EOC Fire Sprinkler

Description	Labor	Material	Equipment	Subcontract	Other	Price
Sprinkler System				\$20,240.00		\$20,240.00
Repair ceilings in EOC damaged by work to install system	\$10,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$12,320.00
Added labor for protection of building	\$2,640.00					\$2,640.00
Credit for removing fire seperation wall in new 911 Call Center	\$-1,000.00	\$-1,640.00				\$-2,640.00

ACON Markup

Subtotal: \$32,560.00 \$32,560.00 12.00% \$3,907.20

Total: \$36,467.20

Frank Anderson

From: Frank Anderson [fanderson@aconcci.com] Wednesday, September 03, 2014 12:26 PM Sent:

To: 'Bob Knott'

Cc: 'Charlotte Young'

Subject: 911 Center Existing Facility Sprinklers

Here is a breakdown of costs associated with sprinklering of the existing EOC:

1.	Price to sprinkle (considering water source is already planned in 911 Call Center Ba Project)\$23,000 20,000	se	
	Price to repair ceilings and walls damaged by new system		
	retrofit\$14,000 \\2,320		
3.	Contingency for unforeseen		9
	conditions	.\$ 3,000	2640
4.	Savings for removing 2 hour separation		
	wall\$<3,200>	2816	

Prices include ACON 12% OH&P
Total Price......\$36,800 36 141

Frank A. Anderson, Project Manager ACON Construction Co, Inc. 3653 Regent Blvd Suite 401 Jacksonville, Fl 32224 Cell 904-813-4065